

1976

Anita Dumesnil Cummings v. Patrick C. Cummings : Brief of Respondent

Utah Supreme Court

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/uofu_sc2

 Part of the [Law Commons](#)

Original Brief submitted to the Utah Supreme Court; funding for digitization provided by the Institute of Museum and Library Services through the Library Services and Technology Act, administered by the Utah State Library, and sponsored by the S.J. Quinney Law Library; machine-generated OCR, may contain errors.

James M. Jones; Michael F. Heyrend; Attorneys for Appellant;

Richard L. Bird, Jr.; Richards, Bird & Kump; Attorneys for Respondent;

Recommended Citation

Brief of Respondent, *Cummings v. Cummings*, No. 14611 (Utah Supreme Court, 1976).
https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/uofu_sc2/387

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page</u>
NATURE OF THE CASE	1
RELIEF SOUGHT ON APPEAL	1
STATEMENT OF FACTS	1
FURTHER STATEMENT OF FACTS	2
DISPOSITION IN LOWER COURT	4
POINTS TO BE ARGUED	5
ARGUMENT	5
POINT I: DO APPELLANT'S CHANGED CIRCUMSTANCES COMPEL RELIEF?	5
POINT II: MAY THE COURT CONSIDER THE TEMPORARY NATURE OF THE CHANGE IN CIRCUMSTANCES? ...	8
POINT III: DID THE TRIAL COURT EXCEED ITS DISCRETION?	9
CONCLUSION	11

INDEX OF AUTHORITIES

<u>Carson v. Carson</u> , 87 Utah 1, 47 P.2d 894 (1935)	9
<u>Commonwealth ex rel Saul v. Saul</u> , 175 Pa.Super. 540, 107 A.2d 182	9
<u>Edwards v. Edwards</u> , 82 Nev. 392, 419 P.2d 637	8
<u>Hansen v. Hansen</u> , 537 P.2d 491 (Utah 1974)	10
<u>Lambert v. Lambert</u> , 6 Wash.2d 503, 403 P.2d 664 (1965) ..	9
<u>Low v. Low</u> , 79 Colo. 408, 246 P. 266	9
<u>McRoberts v. McRoberts</u> , 80 Idaho 511, 335 P.2d 342	8
<u>Mitchell v. Mitchell</u> , 527 P.2d 1359 (Utah 1974)	10
<u>Osmus v. Osmus</u> , 114 Utah 216, 198 P.2d 233 (1948)	9

	<u>Page</u>
<u>Short</u> v. <u>Short</u> , 25 Utah 2d 326, 481 P.2d 54	7
<u>Sorensen</u> v. <u>Sorensen</u> , 20 Utah 2d 360, 438 P.2d 180 ...	7, 10
